Proportional
Pressure Relief Valves
Nominal size 6
Directly controlled
Interface to DIN 24 340 and ISO
PN [pmax.] = 315 bar 7501247.06.02.06
Design
With these proportional pressure valves, the pressure is

Description (standard units)
Features
Type code
D B C 6 UP G ... ... ... O ...
1 2 3 4
SubplateProportional pressure relief valve
P S 6 G ... ... ... O O
1 2 3
1 Adjustable 50 - Up to 150 bar
pressure range: 70 - Up to 100 bar
80 - Up to 210 bar
90 - Up to 315 bar
2 Code No.: 101 - Solenoid 1800 mA
201 - Solenoid 1600 mA
3 Engineering version: 3
4 Sealing material: V - Viton
1 Line connection: 200 - G 1/4    (internal thread
300 - G 3/8    to ISO 228/1)
2 Code No.: 024 - G 1/4
001 - G 3/8
3 Engineering version: 200
HERION Systemtechnik GmbH
Untere Talstraße 65
D-71263 Weil der Stadt-Merklingen
Tel.: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-0
Fax: +49 (0) 70 33/30 18-10
Type designation D B C 6 UP G... 101 3 O V D B C 6 UP G... 201 3 O V
General parameters
Designation Proportional pressure relief valve
Symbol
Design Seat valve, directly controlled
Type of mounting Flange
Line connection Subplate
Mounting position Free
Flow direction From P to T
Actuator Proportional solenoid
Weight of valve [kg] 1.7
Weight of subplate [kg] G 1/4 = 0.7
G 3/8 = 1.0
Ambient temperature ϑu [°C] –20 ... +50
Nominal size 6